## Faculty and Staff Awards 2020 - 2021

2021

- » Dr. Gerlinde Beckers, Teaching & Learning President's Award for Excellence in Faculty Service
- » Dr. Brian Crother, Biological Sciences President's Award for Excellence in Research
- Dr. Margaret Gonzales-Perez, History & Political Sciences
  President's Award for Excellence in Teaching
- » Paulette Poche, Registrar President's Award for Excellence in Unclassified Staff Service
- » **Dr. Roldán Valverde,** Biological Sciences Named a Fulbright Scholar, which will allow him to perform research and undergraduate level teaching in Spain next year.
- » Dr. Kathleen Campbell, Educational Leadership & Technology Received the Best Paper Award for her paper titled "Louisiana Teachers Perceptions of Principals' Emotional Support during COVID-19" at the spring 2021 virtual meeting of the International Organization of Social Sciences and Behavioral Research in New Orleans.
- » Anne Babson, English Named the president elect of the New Orleans chapter of the Women's National Book Association.

- Waren Romero, Economics and Business Development Was recognized by The Louisiana Small Business Development Center as the 2020 network State Star, an award recognized by America's Small Business Development Centers that highlights an individual who is an exemplary performer, makes a significant contribution to his or her state, and shows a strong commitment to small business.
- Wrystal Hardison, Livingston Center Recognized as a 2021 Local Leaders: The Podcast Leading Lady. Hardison was chosen as "Leading Lady" to share her leadership role within the Livingston Parish community and discuss all Southeastern has to offer to Livingtson Parish.
- **Dr. Lindsay Domiano,** Nursing Honored with the first DAISY Faculty Award at the Southeastern School of Nursing. Her leadership with the COVID vaccination campaign at Southeastern has been influential in the recovery of the university and community.
- **David Busekist,** Mathematics Awarded Outstanding Faculty Hearing Board Member by The Office of Student Advocacy and Accountability (OSAA).